














The West Chester Pike Sewer Fund is used to account for capital costs 
associated with the extension of sanitary sewer service to accommodate thirteen 
residential properties on the south side of West Chester Pike just west of Street 
Road. 

Willistown 
Township 

I 

Governmental 
Proprietary Funds 

Funds 
for Restricted 

Purposes 

I 

General Restricted Sewer Funds 
Appropriation Purposes 

General Fund - -
Bartram Bridge Valley Forge Low Pressure 

Fund Sewer Fund 
--

Sewer Fund 

Operating State Liquid Fuels 
Penns Preserve West Chester Pike 

- ..... / Highway Aid .. -Reserve Fund 
Fund 

Sewer Fund Sewer Fund 

Capital Reserve 
- ..... Open Space Fund

Fund 

8 



Projected Balance at December 31, 2019 

Revenue: 
Real Estate Taxes 
Local Service Tax 
Real Estate Transfer Tax 
Earned Income Tax 
Fines, Forfeitures and Other Costs 
Cable Franchise Fees 
Interest Dividends and Rents ·--
Intergovernmental Revenues 
Park & Recreation Fees 

�rges for Services 
Miscellaneous 
lnterfund Transfers 

Total Revenue 

Total Expenditures by Department: 
General Government 
Sanitarv Sewer Operations 
Public Works 
Culture & Recreation -
Public Safety - Police 
Public Safetv • Fire 
lnterfund Transfers 

Total Expenditures 

Net Activity For Year 

--

- -

--

Projected Cash Balance at December 31, 2020 

Governmental Funds for General 
Appropriation 

General Operating Capital 
Reserve Reserve Fund 

Fund Fund 

$5,092,808 $1,862,876 $1,066,964 

-.__
$347,000 - -

$275,000 - . 

$630,000 - . 

$6,448,560 - -

$23,000 - -

$300,000 
-_ 

-

$75,000 $18,000 $10,000 
$374,450 - . 

$15,000 - . 

$510,994 - . 

$23,158 . -

$84,000 - . 

$9,106,162 $18,000 $10,000 
--

$1,726,030 - $10,000 
. . . 

$1,001,758 . $483,000 
397,925 . $40,000 

$5,410,449 - $114,960 
$568,500 - -

$1,500 - -

$9,106,162 . $647,960 

($0) $18,000 ($637,960) 

$5,092,808 $1,880,876 $429,004 

Willistown Township 

2020 Operating and Capital Budget Proposal 
AU Funds Available for Appropriation 

Governmental Funds for Restricted Purposes 

Open Space Bartram Municipal 
State Liquid Life Fund Bridge Fund 

Insurance Fuels Fund 

$4,509,005 $14,33� .___E46,886 $524,792 

� 

' 

- ' . 
.-

:.. .... . - . 
\,..· -

. . . 

$725,000 -
. 

. 

. - . 
--

- . -
1--$35,000 $1E.Q_ '--

$2,000 
1--

$1,500 . 

- - -
..... -. -

. . . 
-

. - . 
--
- $1,500 -

$760,000 $3,� -
$2,000 

-- -

$1,000 $3,340 -

- -
--- -� 

- . 

$552,760 -
_ 

. 

. . 
- ----

-

. 

$553,760 

$206,240 

$4,715,2451 

. 

$3,340 

($190) _ 

$14,142 
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- -
-

. 

. 

$2,000_ 

$248,886 

-

. 

. 

-

-

$5,000 
$386,198 

-

-

. 

. 

$391,198 

-

-

$410,000 
-

-

-

. 

$410,000 

($18,802) 

$505,990 

Proprietary Funds for Restricted Purposes 

Penns Valley Forge Preserve 
Sewer Fund Sewer Fund 

$128,488 $3,522,687 
---

. -

. . 

. . 

West Low 
Chester Pike Pressure 

Sewer Sewer Fund 

$332,934 $123,879 

--

: j 
-

-

- . 
� 

. . - -

. . - . 

. . . . 

$2,000 $30,000 $1.000 $1,000 
. - - -

- . - -

$146,608 $1,858,81.:!.. 
-

. $65,800 
- - - -

- . - . 

$148,�1 ,888,811 $1,000 $66,800 
-

$4,000 $278,609 - -

$172,350 $1,929,289 t $63,000 . 

- - -

- . - -

. . . . 
-

- . . -

. - - . 

$176,350 $2,207,898 - $63,000 

($27,742) ($319,087) $1,000 $3,800 

$100,746 $3,203,601 $333,934 $127,679 

Total 

$17,425,651 

$347,000 
$275,000 
$630,000 

$7,173,560 
$23,000 

$300,000 
$179,150 
$762,148 

$15,000 
$2,582,213 

$23,158 
$85,500 

$12,395,729 
--

$2,022,979 
$2,164,639 
$1,894,758 

$990,685 
$5,525,409 

$568,500 
$1,500 

$13,168,470 

($772,741) 

$16,652,910 



I-

Proposed Capital Expenditures Detail by Dent.: 

General Government 
Acctg/Permitting/Land Mgmt. Computer Pkge 

Sanitary Sewer Operations 

Public Works 
Storm Water /SunseVChehMtnd/Sorinal 
New Dump Truck (Replace F750) 
Public Works Facility work/Bridges 
Asphalt Hot Mix Hauler 
Front End Loader rvr. 1 of 5\ 
Matchina Funds Grant 
2020 Resurfacing Program 

Culture & Recreation 
Greentree Park Playsets (2) 

Public Safetv - Police 
New vehicles 
Police Equipment 
Police Buildina IT 

Total Capital Expenditures 

Governmental Funds for General 

General 

- -

Fund 

Aooropriation 

Operating Capital 

Reserve Reserve 

Fund Fund 

-

j - - $10,000 

! 
- ' 

t - $200,000 
,- $135,000 - -

t - $48,000 
-

--

-
... 

- - $100,000 

-1--

- - $40,000 

Willistow11 Township 

2020 Operating and capital Budget Proposal 

All Funds Available for Appropriation 

Governmental Funds for Restricted Purposes 

Open Space Bartram 

Fund Bridge Fund 

-
- -

,,,.

- -
- . ' 

-

- ; . -
- -

- -

- . -

-
--

- -

--

-

-=--

- -

Municipal 
State Liquid 

Life 

Insurance 
Fuels Fund 

/ � ,::::-
' ' '

•' 
<-

- -
-

'--' --
-

- -
-

-

- $32,000 
'- $19,000 

$72,000 
- $175,000 

--

- -

- - $92,000 � - - - -

- $12,960 
--

- - -

- - $10,000 - - - -

- - $647,960 - - $298,000 
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Proprietary Funds for Restricted Purposes 

Penns 

Preserve 

Sewer Fund 

-

-

-

-

-

-

-l

-

-

-

-

West 
Valley Forge 

Chester Pike 
Sewer Fund 

-

-

--. 
-

-

-

-

' -

-

-

-

Sewer 

'-
-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

I 
I 

" 

Low 

Pressure 

Sewer Fund 

- . 

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
-

---
-

-

-

Total 

-

$10,000 
-

-

$200,000 
$135,000 

$48,000 
$32,000 
$19,000 
$72,000 

$275,000 
-

-

$40,000 
-

$92,000 
$12,960 
$10,000 

$945,960 



Governmental Funds for General 
Annrooriation 

General 
Operating Capital 
Reserve Reserve Fund Fund Fund 

-

Prooosed Exoenditures bv Deot. and Cateciorv: -� - -· ---

General Government: 
Wages and Salaries $637,000 - -

��ee Benefits $333,748 - -
-

Materials & Services $641,472 - -

Utilities $40,000 - --- -
Vehicle Repairs & Fuel $6,100 . . 

Insurance $67,710 - -

Debt Service . . . 

Capital Expenditures . - $10,000 

lnterfund Transfers . . -

Total General Government $1,726,030 - $10,000 

-
- -f- ---

Sani� Sewer oeerations: -- --
----;---,--_ Salary and Wages -

,---,-Employee Benefits -
. '- -

Materials & Services 
. 

'', - -

Utilities - ' 
--

Vehide Repairs & Fuel • I - -�--
Insurance . . -

Debt Service - - -
--

Capital Expenditures - . -

lnterfund Transfers . - -

Total Sanitary Sewer Operations . . -
--,-

Willistown Township 

2020 Operating and Capital Budget Proposal 

All Funds Available for Appropriation 

Governmental Funds for Restricted Purposes 

Open Space 

>-

Fund 

. 

-

$1,000 
-

-

-
. 
. 
. 

$1,000 

- -
--

_..,_ 
-...,_ 

. 

-

-

Bartram 
Municipal State Liquid 

Life Bridge Fund 
Insurance 

Fuels Fund 

-
�-'-- --

,,

- - --
. - -

$3,000 - -

$340 - -
--

. -- -� --
. -

I--- -
. . . �- �- -
. . . 

. . . 

$3,34-Q__ � 
. . 

----
-

-
- - -

- - .

- -
-� 
. 

;__ - -
. --=-- . -- --

- .--
- --
- -
- . 

. . -

-

11 

Proprietary Funds for Restricted Purposes 

Penns 
Valley Forge 

West Low Total 
Preserve Chester Pike Pressure 

Sewer Fund Sewer Fund 
Sewer Sewer Fund 

I ---
r ---

- $141,191 - - $778,191 

- $57,418 - - $391,166 

$4,000 $63,000 - - $712,472 

- - - . $40,340 

- . . . $6,100 

. $17,000 . 
--

. $84,710 

- I
. - - . 

$10,000 . . -
. . . . . 

$4,000 $278,609 - - $2,022,979 

---- +- -- -
- - -

- $168,926 . - $168,926 

. $88,228 - - $88,228 

$120,350 $1,221,016 - $63,000 $1,404,366 

$27,000 $56,500 - - $83,500 

. - - - -- - -- -
- - - . 

--
$394.619 - $394,619 . . -

$25,000 $25,000 . . -
- . - - -

$172,350 $1,929,289 . $63,000 $2,164,639 

--- -



Public Works: 

Salary and Waaes 
Emolovee Benefits 
Materials & Services 
Utilities 
Vehicle Reoairs & Fuel 
Insurance 
Debt Service 
Caoital Exoenditures 
lnterfund Transfers 

Total Public Works 

Culture & Recreation: 

Salary and Wages 
Emplo ee Benefits 
Materials & Services 
Utilities 
Vehicle Repairs & Fuel 
Insurance 
Debt Service 
Capital Expenditures 
lnterfund Transfers 

Total Culture & Recreation 

--
----

-
-

--

--
--�- -

Governmental Funds for General 

General 

Fund 

$445,383 

$238,475 

$180,900 

$16,000 

$69,000 

$52,000 
-

-

-

$1,001,758 

$101,906 

$44,725 

$245,794 

$5,500 
-
-
-

-

$397,925 

Appropriation 

Operating Capital 

Reserve Reserve 

Fund Fund 

_,_ 
- -
- -
- -

- -
- -

-->--

-

- -

- $483,000 
- -

- $483,000 

- -
--

- -
>-- --

-
-
-
-
-

-1--
-

.,.._,. 
� � 

-
- -

-
-

----=-
-

$40,000 
-

$40,000 

Willistown Township 

2020 Operating and Capital Budget Proposal 

All Funds Available for Appropriation 

Governmental Funds for Restricted Purposes 

Open Space 

-

Fund 

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
-
-

---

, 
- -

. 

-
-. 

..... 
-
-

$552,760 
-

--
-

$552,760 

Bartram 
Municipal 

State Liquid 

Bridge Fund 
Life 

Fuels Fund 
Insurance 

·:-- /,
-

,; 
-

..... 

--··
-
-

-

-
f-. - -

-.. -" -

--
. -
....... __ 

-

-
-

-

-f-

-
-
-
-

12

-

--

:'\,._:,.1-
-

...... -; -
- '· $82,000 . 
- . $30,000 -
- -

-
--- -

-_ 
$298,000 

- -
- $410,000 

-
--

- -
- -
- -
- -

- -

- -
-- -I-

- -

t
. 

Proprietary Funds for Restricted Purposes 

Penns 
Valley Forge 

West Low Total 

Preserve 
Sewer Fund 

Chester Pike Pressure 

Sewer Fund Sewer Sewer Fund 

- - - $445,383 

- I - - - $238,475 

: j 
- - - $262,900 

- - - $46,000 

- - - - $69,000 

- - - ' - $52,000 --
- - - -

- - - - $781,000 

- - - - -

- - . - $1,894,758 
'

-- - - -
+ 

- - - - $101,906 
...- - - - $44,725 

- - - $245,794 

- - - - $5,500 

- - - - -

- - - -
,_ - -

- - - - $552,760 

- - - $40,000 -
- - - - -

. 
-,_ 

. - $990,685 



Public Safetv - Police: 
Salarv and Wages 
Emplovee Benefits 
Materials & Services 
Utilities 
Vehicle Repairs & Fuel 
Insurance 
Debt Service 
Capital Expenditures 
lnterfund Tran sfers 

Total Public Safety - Police 

Public Safetv - Fire: 
Salary and Wages 
�ee Benefits 
Materials & Services 
Utilities 
Vehicle Repairs & Fuel 
Insurance 
Debt Service 
Capital Expenditures 
lnterfund Transfers 

Total Public Safety Fire 

lnterfund Transfers 
Total lnterfund Transfers 

- --

-

-

-

--

-

Governmental Funds for General 

Aooropriation 

General 
Operating Capital 

Reserve Reserve 
Fund 

Fund Fund 

--
$2,910,373 - ---
$1,825,571 - -

$296,500 - -

$32,500 - -

$59,000 - -

$200,000 - ---
$86,505 - -

- - $114,960 

- - -

$5,410,449 - $114,960 

- -

-
- - -

$125,000 - -

$378,000 - -
-.--

$50,000 - -

- -
' 
� ·-

-

$15,500 - -
� 

- - -

- - -
--

- - -

$568,500 - -

$1,500 - -

$1,500 
- _:_ I-

-

Willistown Township 

2020 Operating and Capital Budget Proposal 

All Funds Available for Appropriation 

Governmental Funds for Restricted Purposes 

Open Space 

Fund 

---
-

-

-

-

-

-

J - -

Bartram 

Bridge Fund 

-

-

-
,� 

·-
-

·-

-

-

-

'. �-

• r 

Municipal 
State Liquid 

Life 
Fuels Fund 

Insurance 

/ . - -

- ' - -

,_:__ 
-

- -
.._, 

- -
I- -

- -

'--
- -

--
- -

- -

- -

----· -1- --
- - -

- - --
- - - -

- - - ___: 
- - -

� 
- - - -

- - - -
- -

- - - ---
- - - -

- - -

- - -
----�

- - - -

- - -
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Proprietary Funds for Restricted Purposes 

Penns 
Valley Forge 

West Low Total 

Preserve Chester Pike Pressure 
Sewer Fund 

Sewer Fund Sewer Sewer Fund 

- - - - $2,910,373 

- - -
-

$1,825,571 

- - - $296,500 
I 

: I 
- - - $32,500 

+ 
$59,000 - - -

- I - - - �, 000 
-

- - - - $86,505 

- - - $114,960 

- - - - -

- - - $5,525,409 

I 
- ---

- - ---
- - - - -

- - - - $125,000 
-

- - - - $378,000 

- - - - $50,000 

- - - - -

t 
-

: 
- - $15,500 

-
- - - - -

- - - - -

-

- - - - -

- - - I - $568,500 

I I $1,500 - - - -

I-

- - $1,500 

--



Governmental Funds for General 

Aoorooriation 

General 
Operating Capital 

Reserve Reserve 
Fund 

Fund Fund 

Total Exoenditures bv Cateaory 

Salarv and Waaes $4,094,662 . . 

Emolovee Benefits $2,567,519 . . 

Materials & Services $1,742,666 . . 

Utilities $144,000 . . 

Vehicle Reoairs & Fuel $134,100 . . 

Insurance $335,210 . . 

Debt Service - $86,505 . . 
---

Capital Expenditures . . $647,960 

lnterfund Transfers $1,500 . . 

Total Expenditures $9,106,162 . $647,960 

-
� 

-- -
. . 

Willistown Township 

2020 Operating and Capital Budget Proposal 

All Funds Available for Appropriation 

Governmental Funds for Restricted Purposes 

Open Space Bartram 
Municipal 

State liquid 
life 

Fund Bridge Fund 
Insurance 

Fuels Fund 

- -
. .. ' . . 

. ,,..., 
. . . . 

$1,000 $3,00Q__ ' .. $82,000 
. $340 . . $30,000 
. . . . 

. -
. .  , 

. . 
--

$552,760 . . . 

. . . $298,000 
--

. . . . 

$553,760 _ $3,340 _ $410,000 

' ' f------!.. '" 
�-�-,-- --

.· - - . -
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Proprietary Funds for Restricted Purposes 

Penns 
Valley Forge 

West Low Total 

Preserve Chester Pike Pressure 

Sewer Fund 
Sewer Fund 

Sewer Sewer Fund 

. $310,117 . . $4,404,779 -

. $145,646 . . $2,713,165 

$124,350 $1,284,016 . $63,000 $3,300,032 

$27,000 $56,500 . . $257,840 
. . 

'----
. 
� 

. $134,100 
. $17,000 . . $352,210 
. $394,619 . . $1,033,884 

$25,000 . - . $970,960 
. . . $1,500 

$176,350 $2,207,898 $63,000 $13,168,470 

+ 

. - - I . 
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